SP0409, LD 1098, item 1, 124th Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Transfer Ownership of the Reed Center on the Stevens Campus in the City of Hallowell to School Administrative District No. 16

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Transfer Ownership of the Reed Center on the Stevens Campus in the City of Hallowell to School Administrative District No. 16

Sec. 1 Transfer property. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services shall sell the property known as the Reed Center on the Stevens Campus, located in the City of Hallowell and being part of the City of Hallowell Tax Map 6, Lot 27, to School Administrative District No. 16 or its successor for one dollar.

SUMMARY

This bill allows the Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services to sell the property known as the Reed Center on the Stevens Campus located in the City of Hallowell to School Administrative District No. 16 or its successor for one dollar.